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FORMAT FOR FILING COMPLAINT /2™ APPEAL BEFORE WEST BENGAUAN, ko7 -,
T

INFORMATION COMMISSION (Vide Circular No. 1522-WBIC/Admn-05/13
dated 13.08.2014)

Complaint u/s 18(1) [Z]/
2" Appeal u/s 19(3) D

(Tick relevant box)

1. Name of the Applicant: Q\G\N\&Q\S\ k\Q,CN\N\ W\Jm\l\

2. Address: KNNE\}\‘\&U\ Q“w —~
- _ RINL Norex) , )
’EO\DQ\I\S\’\&X\ ‘V\e&\“ﬁ\k? —s WR - *\;I:,Arz ‘Q\\Z\Q\Q\N\R\L

3. Date of filing of application for information under RTI Act

(A self attested copy of RTI application should be attached): Y. QO\ . 9_@‘2,3

4. Name of State Public Information Officer / State Assistant Public Information Officer to

whom the application was made and address: %Q\S“\\Q ~ V&'{%@\ Q\\% \hé\\(\\,\x
Y Aeeng o N\ oves WL /UG NN &
. . NN Qs
RPN, MR, e S A 5/'\{)1\\% AN
5. Gist of the information sought for: SW W K <\%‘%
AN URNerRR ) ;
AN %\x\\%%ﬁw Ng\\’\m NS

cana o D
S o onelolioraiiRend? i RN

0. Have you received any respons
If so, attach a self attested copy of the same. \\\

>
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For Complaint uw/s 18(1) only

1. Grounds for Complaint (strike off items not applicable)
) Unable to submit request for information because no SPIO / SAPIO has been
appointed.
i) SPIO / SAPIO refused to accept the application / 1™ appeal or refused to forward
it to the SPIO / 1™ Appellate Authority.
i)  Refused access to information requested.

aiy)  No response to the RTI application received within the time limit specified in the

RTT Act.
) Fee demanded is unreasonable.
vi) Information furnished is incomplete / misleading / false.

vil)  Any other (specify).

For 2" Appeal u/s 19(3) only

1. Date of filing 1" appeal

(A self attested copy of 1* appeal should be attached) W_/FFU
N ot

o

. Authority to whom the first appeal was made and address:

3. Decision of the 1™ Appellate Authority. if any, including number and date of the order:

(A self attested photocopy of the order of the 1% Appellate Authority should be
attached)):

4. Grounds for 2™ appeal and the relief sought for (specify):



(VS
|

5. 1t 2" Appeal is filed after 90 days from the date on which the decision of the 1% Appellate

Authority was received or after 135 days from the date of:filing of the 1* appeal cxplain the

reasons for the delay.

I, Q\\Q’\N\bo&kl@d\l\/\ M\%% / daughter of &MQ\%‘X—\/\W

aged S being an Indian citizen do hereby solemnly affirm that the statements made herein are true

to my knowledge based on records and the rest are my submissions to the Hon’ble West Bengal Information

Commission.

NIV
Place: V\Q\Q\N\'E\N\__ Signature %m / appellant

A Q onw W
Date: O . \\‘% 2.2 %}MComplaib/appeuanﬂ \/\Q\N\

Mals - 14\ 2.0 =

Index of self attested documents attached:
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To,
The Block Development Officer ,
Mohanpur, Paschim Medinipur , 721438

B =5 =K
by . i

T O IERAUPEES A
TS 8

Subject : Request to supply information under RT} Act , 2005

Dear Sir,

I, Prof. Gausal Azam Khan, resident of Rampura (Near BSNL Tower) , Paschim

Medinipur 721436 . 1 had filed a complaint containing grievance number
GINC17072023862425 in the ‘OFFICE OF DID| KBOLO' in relation to the construction of Road
from Mohanpur Hospiral to Mohanpur Hatt, starting from Eye site Medi care passing by BSNL
tower and going through Harijanpara as well as Muslim Para to Mohanpur Hatt,

This complaint was forwarded to DM, Medinipur by * office of Didi k holo’ and DM has
forwarded if to you to resolve the Grievance.,

Therefore, | request you to supply the following information:

1. Whatis the status of my esmplaint containing the grievance number
GINC17072023862425?

2. ¥ my Complaintis resolved, then the aforesaid road been construcied?
Ves or no. The date of completion,
3. InthelastSyears, how many tsves have funds been sanctioned for the construction

of the aforesaid road? Please provide the project name, number and amgount of money
sanctioned tima to time.

4. I currently any fund is sanctioned, please provide
a}) Date of sanction
b) Name of the project
c) Projectno
d) Asmount of the meney is sanctioned
€) Date of tender
5. Whether the sanction money of the ahoye road was used in any other project?

6. If the road was ot censtructed for what purpose the fund has utifised? Why has it not
been constructed or repaired?

Please reply in

That 1 undlertake to bear any cost if required for the purpose of providing me with such

information .Please supply the above mentioned information as early as possible in my email
gausallk@amail.com

Thanking You, Yaur Faithfully,
Dated : 03.09.2023

Dr.(Prof.) Gausal Azam Khan, PhD,CSci,FRSB,FRSM
Email -gausalk@gmail.com

Sconnod with CamScennar




To, 10" Oct 2023
The Block Development Officer,

Mohanpur, Paschim Medinipur,721436

Re: Request to supply information under RTI Act,2005.

Dear Sir,

l, Prof. Gausal Azam Khan, resident of Rampura(Near BSNL Tower),Mohanpur, Paschim
Medinipur,721436. | had filed an RT! Application under RTI Act,2005 on 3trd Sep,23 through speed
post containing Gensignment No- EW339139525IN which was received by your good self on
08.09.23, already the time period fixed by RTI Act,2005 under Section 7(1) i.e. 30 days has
overed on 8.10.23, but yet | have not received any information as sought in my RTI application.

Therefore, | request you to supply the sought information’s as soon as possible within 20th Oct,23.
Failure to provide the Information’s within 20th Oet,23 will force me to approach Hon'ble State
Information Commission, Hon’ble Central Information Commission, Hon'ble High Court of Calcutta or
Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as it may require.

Thanking You, Your Faithfully,
(A
Dated : 10.10.2023
Dr.(Prof.) Gausal Azam Khan,PhD,CSci,FRSB,FRSM
Email - gausalk@gmail.com

Copy to : 1. The Hon’ble Governor of W.B.
2. The Hon’ble CJ, High Court of Caleutta.
3. The Hon’ble CJI, Supreme Court of India.
4. The Hon'ble State Information Commission, W.B.

5. The Hon’ble Chief Information Commission, New Delhi.
6. Office of Didi K Bolo, Kolkata.

Aftachment : Copy of RTI Application
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Hearing on 17-12-2025 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=cd5ec76...

Hearing on 17-12-2025

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Thu, 04 Dec 2025 12:04:44 PM +0530

To "bdo mohanpur"<bdo_mohanpur@rediffmail.com>
Cc "gausalk"<gausalk@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-105183-1175-202....
16 KB

1of1 04-12-2025, 12:05



To Date: 08.12.2025
The Hon'ble State Chief Information Commissioner
West Bengal Information Commission

Khadya Bhavan, 11A Mirza Ghalib Street

Kolkata - 700 087

Phone: (033) 2252-0509 / 2252-0501

Subject: Request for Acceptance of Hard Copy Written Submissions ~ Appeal No. 105183
of 2025

Hon'ble Sir,

I, Dr. Gausal Azam Khan, Appellant in Appeal No. 105183 of 2025 listed for hearing
on 17.12.2025 at 11:30 AM before Your Honour (vide Hearing Notice dated 03.12.2025, Memo
No. 6513-WBIC/RTI/A/105183/1175/2025), most respectfully state:

1. That para 4 of the said Notice provides:
"All the parties may submil their written submission, if any, to the Commission at least 7
days before the date of hearing... If any party wishes to make online submission, the same
may be sent to the Commission’s link only viz., hitps.//www.wbic.wb.gov.in/online-link-

paper-compliance/add”

\S]

That the aforementioned online link is not functional/non-operational, rendering
electronic submission impossible despite my repeated efforts.

3. That as I intend to appear virtually/online for the hearing, submission of hard copy
becomes essential.

In the above premises, I humbly pray that this Hon'ble Commission may graciously accept
the hard copy of my Written Submissions attached herewith, submitted well within the
stipulated 7-day period.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Qf e

Dr. Gausal Azam Khan
Appellant

£ ¢
\*"'S: w\‘ﬁ




Before the Hon'ble State Chief Information Commissioner
WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
Appeal No. 105183 of 2025

In the matter of:

Dr. Gausal Azam Khan

Rampura (Near BSNL Tower), Mohanpur,
Dist. Paschim Medinipur, WB - 721436
Appellant

Versus

The SPIO, Office of the Block Development Officer,
Mohanpur, Paschim Medinipur - 721436
Respondent

Written Submissions by the Appellant
The Appellant most respectfully submits:

1. That the Appellant filed RTT Application dated 03.09.2023 (Annexure-1, Pg.
4) seeking specific information on grievance No. GINC17072023862425
concerning road construction from Mohanpur Hospital to Mohanpur Hatt.
This was sent via Speed Post (Consignment No. EW339139525IN), duly
received by Respondent on 08.09.2023. No response was provided within 30
days under Section 7(1), constituting deemed refusal under Section 7(2) read
with Section 2(g).

2. That till 09.10.2023 no information was supplied, then the Appellant wrote a
reminder letter (Annexure-2, Pg. 5) to the Respondent on 10.10.2023 but no
reply has been given yet by the Respondent.

3. That aggrieved by persistent denial, Appellant invoked this Commission's
jurisdiction via Complaint/Second Appeal dated 22.10.2023 under Section
18(1) r/w Section 19(3) of the RTI Act against the refusal of information for
necessary action and direction to supply information.

4. That further the Appellant submits that on 26.10.2023, the Appellant filed a
First Appeal (Annexure-3, Pg. 6) before DM, Paschim Medinipur, against the
denial of information by the Respondent and the DM, Paschim Medinipur,

1




being the Appellate Authority, pleased to direct the respondent to supply
information, which has not been supplied to date.

5. That the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in various decisions held that Right
to Information is a fundamental right under Article 19(1)(a) of the
Constitution of India including inState of UP v Ragf
Narain (1975); Secretary, Ministry of Information and Broadcasting v.
Cricket Association of Bengal (1995); Reliance Petrochemicals Lid. v. Indian
Express  Newspapers (1988); Bhagat  Singh v.  Chief Information
Commissioner (2007).

6. That the denial to supply information is a violation of the Fundamental Right
of the appellant under Article 19(1)(a) of the Constitution of India.

7. That Respondent's failure attracts a penalty under Section 20(1) @ ¥250/day
-(max. %25,000) for unreasonable delay without reasonable cause, and
compensation under Section 19(8)(b) for loss occasioned.

Prayer
In light of the above, this Hon'ble Commission may graciously:

(a) Direct Respondent to provide complete, certified information point-wise as
sought in RTI Application dated 03.09.2023 within 7 days; '

(b) Impose maximum penalty of 325,000 under Section 20(1) against the SPIO ;
(c) Award compensation under Section 19(8)(b) for mental agony and costs;
(d) Initiate departmental proceedings under Section 20(2); and

(e) Pass such other orders as deemed fit.

G

Appellant




VERIFICATION

I, Dr. Gausal Azam Khan, the appellant, do hereby verify that the statements
made in paragraphs 1 to 6 above are true to my knowledge and belief; and
those submissions made by me. Checked and signed on this the 8th day of

December, 2025, at Kolkata.

G-

Declarant




‘-

Annexure-1

cg,. L
S -
Lo
¥he Block Development Offices , &5 =3
Mohanpur, Paschim bMedinipur . 721435 I s -
Subject: Request to supply information under RT1 Act . 2005
Dear Sir,

1. Prof. Gawcal Azam Khan, resident of Rampura (Near 3SNL Touer) , Paschim
Medinlpur 721435 . thad filed o complaini cantalning grievante numbder

GINC17072023662425 in the "OFFICE OF DIDI K BOLO in refation to (e construction of Road
from Mahanpur Mospital to Mohanpur Hatt, starting from Eye site Madt care pacsing by BSixL,
lower and going through Harfanpar o vietl o Buslirn Para (o pshangur Hatt

This complaint was fervarded to D, Medinipur by * office of DId k balo' ard DM has
forwardeditto yauto resolve the Grievanco .

Thesefare, 1 request ¥ou 10 supply the fotlowing infermation:

1. hatls the status of iy
GINC170720238624257
2. My Complaint is resolved, then tha af
yes ar no. Tho dote of ecmpletion,
In the last Syears, how many times have funds been
of the oforosald road? Please
sanctionad thno to timo.
4. 1f y any furd Is i d, plosse Ads
o) Date of canction
b} Name of the project
€) Projectno
d) Amountof the money is sencticned
¢} Date of tender
. Whether the sanctien money of the showo road was used in any othes preject?

. 1€ the road vz not constructed fos it purposc the fund hos utllised? Why has it not
bron constructod or repatred?

complaint containing the ghevance number

drood bean conztnected? Fivase replyin

sanctioned for the construction
provide the project name, number and amount of menoy

[ ]

That{ undzntako to bear any cost if fequired for the purpase of providing me viith such
Inferomation Please supply the abiove rr od inf icn 93 eady o5 possible inmy email
gousali@gmell.com

Theniing You,

‘four Faithfuly,
Dated : 03.09.2023

BRERAYN-V
Dr.(Prof.) Gauza) faa\n Khan, PhD,CSCLFRSAFRSM
Emoil -gauaall@gmail.com

Yz




Annexure-2

To, 10® Oct 2023
The Block Development Officer,

Mohanpur, Paschim Medinipur, 721436

Re: Request to supply Information under RT? Act,2005.

Dear Sir,

1, Prof. Gausal Azam Khan, resident of Rampura(Near BSNL Tower),Mohanpur, Paschim
Medinipur,7214386. | had filed an RTI Application under RTI Act, 2005 on 3rd Sep,23 trough speed
post containing Gensignimant Ne- EY3351385250 which was recaived by your good self on
08.09.23, alresay the time pariod fixed by RTl Act,2005 undsr Section 7(1) i.e. 30 days has
overed an 8.40.23, but yet | have not recelved any information as sought in my RT| application.

Therefore, | request you o supply the sought infomation's as soon as possible within 20th Oct,23.
Failure to provide the Information’s within 20th 0ct,23 viill forca ma to approach Hon'ble State
Information Commission, Hon'ble Central Information Commission, Hon'ble High Court of Calcutta or
Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as it may require.

Thanking You, Your Faithiully,

(s
Dated : 10.10.2023 /

Dr.(Prof.) Gausal Azam Khan,PhD,CSdl,FRSB,FRSM
Emali - gausalk@gmsil.com

Copy 0 : 1. Tha Hen'bls Govemnor of W.B.
2. The Hon'dle CJ, High Court of Calcuita.
3. The Hen'ble GJ4, Suprame Gourt of Indiz.
4. The Hon'bie State Information Commisslon, W.13,
8. Thoe Hew'ile Chisf Information Gommission, New Dalhi.
6. Gifice of Didi i Bolo, Kolkata,

Agtachment : Copy of RTI Application




Annexure-3

To,

Shri Khursheed Ali Qadri,

The District Magistrate,
Paschim Medinipur,
Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur,
West Bengal. 721101

Subject: Appeal under Scction 19(1) of the RTI Act,2005.

Dear Sir.

I am writing o bring to your attention in an issue concerning the deniat of information sought under
the Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005, by the Block Development Officer (BDQO) of Mohanpur.
Paschim Medinipur.

On September 3. 2023, | filed an RT! Application under the RTI Act, 2005, to the BDO. requesting
specific information. The application was sent via speed post with Consignment No. EW339139525IN
and was received by the BDO on Seplember 8, 2023. The RTI Act, 2005, under Section 7(1).
mandales a response to such applications within 30 days. Regreltably. despite the passage of time, |
have not recewved any response or the requested information.

| have also sent a letter of reminder to the BDO. urging to provide me the informations sought by
October 20, 2023, as per my earlier communication. However, there has been no response from the
BDO in spite of communicating with him through his official email and whats app with the RTI
application and letter.

In light of the above, 1 kindly request your intervention in this matter. It is my belief that the Right to
Information is a fundamental right that shou!d be upheld and respected. Therefore, | request that you
direct the Block Development Officer, Mohanpur, to provide the information requested in my RTI
Application without further delay.

This intervention is crucial to ensuring transparency and accountability in the administration of public
affairs. Your support and action in this matter would be greatly appreciated.

Thank You, Your Faithfully.
(e
!
[l
Dated : 26/10/2023 Dr.(Prof.) Gausal Azam Khan.PhD.CSci FRSB.FRSM
Attachment : +. RTI Application Emait - gausalk@gmail.com

ii. Reminder

(% .




Before the Hon'ble State Chief Information Commissioner
WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
Appeal No. 105183 of 2025

[n the matter of:

Dr. Gausal Azam Khan

Rampura (Near BSNL Tower), Mohanpur,
Dist. Paschim Medinipur, WB - 721436
Appeliant

Versus

The SPIO, Office of the Block Development Officer,
Mohanpur, Paschim Medinipur - 721436
Respondent

Written Submissions by the Appellant
The Appellant most respectfully submits:

1. That the Appellant filed RTT Application dated 03.09.2023 (Annexure-1, Pg.
4y seeking specific information on grievance No. GINC17072023862425
concerning road construction from Mohanpur Hospital to Mohanpur Hatt.
This was sent via Speed Post (Consignment No. EW339139525IN), duly
received by Respondent on 08.09.2023. No response was provided within 30
days under Section 7(1), constituting deemed refusal under Section 7(2) read
with Section 2(g).

2. That till 09.10.2023 no information was supplied, then the Appellant wrote a
reminder letter (Annexure-2, Pg. 5) to the Respondent on 10.10.2023 but no
reply has been given yet by the Respondent.

3. That aggrieved by persistent denial, Appellant invoked this Commission's
jurisdiction via Complaint/Second Appeal dated 22.10.2023 under Section
18(1) r/w Section 19(3) of the RTT Act against the refusal of information for
necessary action and direction to supply information.

4. That further the Appellant submits that on 26.10.2023, the Appellant filed a
First Appeal (Annexure-3, Pg. 6) before DM, Paschim Medinipur, against the
denial of information by the Respondent and the DM, Paschim Medinipur,

“ 1
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being the Appellate Authority, pleased to direct the respondent to supply
information, which has not been supplied to date.

5. That the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in various decisions held that Right
to Information is a fundamental right under Article 19(1)(a) of the
Constitution  of India including inState of UP v Raj
Narain (1975); Secretary, Ministry of Information and Broadcasting v.
Cricket Association of Bengal (1995); Reliance Petrochemicals Lid. v. Indian
Express  Newspapers (1988); Bhagat ~ Singh v.  Chief  Information
Commissioner (2007).

6. That the denial to supply information is a violation of the Fundamental Right
of the appellant under Article 19(1)(a) of the Constitution of India.

7. That Respondent's failure atlracts a penalty under Section 20(1) @ 250/day
-(max. %25,000) for unreasonable delay without reasonable cause, and
compensation under Section 19(8)(b) for loss occasioned.

Prayer
In light of the above, this Hon'ble Commission may graciously:

(a) Direct Respondent to provide complete, certified information point-wise as
sought in RTT Application dated 03.09.2023 within 7 days;

(b) Impose maximum penalty of 25,000 under Section 20(1) against the SPIO ;
(c) Award compensation under Section 19(8)(b) for mental agony and costs;
(d) Initiate departmental proceedings under Section 20(2); and

(e) Pass such other orders as deemed fit.

i
( e

Appellant




R it ST

YERIFICATION

I, Dr. Gausal Azam Khan, the appellant, do hereby verify that the statements
made in paragraphs 1 to 6 above are true to my knowledge and belief, and
those submissions made by me. Checked and signed on this the 8th day of

December, 2025, at Kolkata.

S
k\( / [\, f/ L oA

Declarant
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Annexure-1
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Annexure-2

To,

e Bleck Development Officsr,

afohanpur, Paschim ivied niour, 721435
Re: Ruguzstio s upply information undar RT1 Act, 2005,

Dear Sir,

1, Prof. Gausal fzam Khan, resident of Rampura(Near SSML T

Mediniour, 7214233, lh.d filad en RT Application under F
post ceniaining Gk

OR

vier),liohanpur, Paschim

ip which was received by vour ¢oos salf on
Ci,2005 undsy Section 7(9) Le. 30 daye
‘ed any information s sough!? in my RTl asplicaton.

CU.08.25, tirasay e ting poiio

oir 890,22, but yel | have eol rec

e, Lrequest you Lo supsly tha sought infonnation’s as soon as possilile wit
ure lo arovide the Infcrniation’s within 20t 224,23 wiit forea me lo appreach Hon'hle Stat
ln‘omumcn Commission, Hon'bie Certral Information Commissi
Hen'blo Supreme Court of Indis 25 it reay reqinrg.

Thanking You, Your Faithivtly,

Dalcd : 10.10.2023

Dr.(frof.) Gausal Azam Khan Pal,CS8ui.FRSHG,
Sl » gause k@gmailcom

cor of WA,

RT1ACL 2005 00 3rd Sep,23 fnrougi soecd

(o)

witin 20in C"‘t 23,

on, Hon'blz High Court of C“lcu‘ 2 or

Jcht
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Annexure-3

To,

Shri Khursheed Al Qadn,
The District Llagistrate,
Paschim Med:mpur,

ttedimipur. Paschirm Lied:nipur,
West Bengal, 721161

Subject Appeal under Scction 19{1) of the RTI Act,2008.

Dear Su,
1 am wnling Lo bring o your attention i anissue concerming the demal of information sought under
b4 P ot -
the Right o Informat.on (RT1H Act. 2005, by the Block Development Officer {BOQO) of Mohanpur.
< s 1
Paszchnm Medinipur

On September 3. 20231 ted un RTEAppleation under the RTI Act, 2005, to the BDO. requesting
specific mformation. The appication was sent via spead post wath Consignment No. E'W3381385251N
and was receved by the 8DO on Septeinber 8, 2023, The RTI Act, 2005, under Seclion 7(1).
mandales a respense to such apphcations vathin 30 days. Regrellably. despite the passage of trme,
have notresewved ary response or the requestsd informaton.

| have alsc sent a tetler of remindar to the BOO. urging to previde me the inforrnations sought by
Qciotzar 20, 2023, as per my earker commuincstion. However. there has been no response from the
BDO in spite of commuicating wath hun througs tus offiaial gimasl and whats app with the RTH
application and fatler.

i hight of the above
Information 1s a fundamental nght that should be upheld and respectad. Therefcre. | request that you
d.rect the Blozk Development Officer, hMohanpur, to prov.de the information requested i3 my RTI
Applicztion vethout funther delay

This inervention s crucial 1o ensunng transparency and acceuntatsity 0 the admunistration of public

support and action in this matler would e greally apprec:ated

alfarrs Your

Your Fathfully.

“eam khan PhD,CSo FRSBUERSH
gmal.com

Dated . 20610 202 Orifrrof ) Gua
Alachnent .

0. TUS ALk
b gausalt
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